
Bellbrook High School Summer 2024 Dates
OFFICE HOURS
May 28 -June 6: Regular office schedule 8:15 am-3:00pm—administration, work permit and transcript services.
Mr. Hann will be in the office during much of June. david.hann@bss.k12.oh.us

SUMMER COUNSELOR AVAILABILITY
Counselors will have limited hours during the summer. The best way to reach a counselor during the
summer is by email. Please be patient for a response as they each only have a few summer work days in
the office

Please email to schedule an appointment:

Khris.Scohy@bss.k12.oh.us - last names A-G
Andy.Hartley@bss.k12.oh.us - last names H-O
Debra.Sanderman@bss.k12.oh.us - last names P-Z

If there is a mental health emergency, please contact the appropriate authorities, text "4hope" to 741 741
or call/text 988

In addition to the published dates, administrators, counselors, and secretaries will be monitoring
their emails and voicemail. The general BHS number is 848-3737.

2024 SUMMER ENROLLMENTS http://www.sugarcreek.k12.oh.us/Registration.aspx.

HIGH SCHOOL SUMMER ASSIGNMENTS
All summer assignments for the summer of 2024 will be posted in Google Classrooms created for the
class by the teacher. Once students know their schedule, they can use the join codes found here to join the
Google Classrooms needed to access and retrieve their summer assignments. If you have questions,
contact the teachers through Classroom.

WORK PERMITS
Work permits will be processed in the BHS office through June 6, 2024. After June 6, permits can be
processed at the St. Pierre Education Center on T-W-Th from 8am-10:45am and 12:30pm-2:30pm. Work
Permit processing returns to BHS on July 24th.

SCHOOL PICTURES (Dates subject to change)
Senior Yearbook Picture Dates (CO 2025)
Tuesday, August 6th, 2024: 9am-12pm 1pm-4pm
Wednesday August, 7th, 2024: 9am-12pm 1pm-4pm

Junior School Pictures (CO 2026)
Tuesday, July 30th, 2024: 1pm-5pm
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Pictures will be taken in the BHS Media Center.

Freshman (CO 2028) and Sophomore (CO 2027) Pictures
Wednesday, July 31st, 2024: 1pm-5pm
Pictures will be taken in the Media Center.

Underclassmen Make-Up Picture Day
Thursday, August 1st 2024 Session 1: 9am-12pm Session 2: 1-4pm
Jr, So, Fr student picture make-ups taken in the Media Center either session

Fall sports pictures: Friday, August 5th, 2024 11:30am-3pm

PARKING PERMITS
Monday, August 5: Senior Parking Permits go on sale
Wednesday, August 7: Junior Permits go on sale
Friday, August 9: Sophomore Permits go on sale

FRESHMAN PARENT QUESTION AND ANSWER SESSION
We will host a Freshman Parent Question and Answer session in the BHS Auditorium on Wednesday June
5th at 6:30 pm

FRESHMAN ORIENTATION
FRIDAY AUGUST 9th, 1PM TO 3PM
Freshman Orientation is mandatory for all 9th grade students. Class orientation activities, information
sharing, and to be distributed:  Student Schedule, and Fee sheets. Students will meet their Eagle
Excellence 2024-25 mentors.

School Begins: Wednesday, August 14th……8:05am

Open House: Monday, August 12th…….7pm--8:30pm

Administration Counseling Athletics

David Hann, Principal X2999
David.Hann@bss.k12.oh.us

Nikki LaSota, Asst.Prin. X2921
Nikki.lasota@bss.k12.oh.us

Todd Whalen, Asst.Prin X2922
Todd.Whalen@bss.k12.oh.us

Robin Cordonnier, Sec. X2901
Robin.Cordonnier@bss.k12.oh.us

Lee Gregory, Sec. X2903
Lee.Gregory@bss.k12.oh.us

Khris Scohy, A-G X2902
Khris.Scohy@bss.k12.oh.us

Andy Hartley, H-O X2902
Andy.Hartley@bss.k12.oh.us

Debra Sanderman, P-Z X2902
Debra.Sanderman@bss.k12.oh.us

Kiki Kramer X2902
Registrar, transcripts, records
Kiki.Kramer@bss.k12.oh.us

Charlie O’Dell, AD X2512
Charlie.Odell@bss.k12.oh.us

Cindi Pettit, Sec. X2904
Cindi.Pettit@bss.k12.oh.us
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